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Birmingham Ormiston Academy, 1 Grosvenor Street, Birmingham, B4 7QD 
 
Academic Year: 2023 to 2024 
 
Autumn Term 2023 
 
Term Starts  Monday 4th September 2023 
Year 10 First Day  Monday 4th September 2023 
Year 11 & 12 First Day  Thursday 7th September 2023 (AM)  
Year 13 First Day  Thursday 7th September 2023 (PM)  
Staff INSET Day   Friday 13th October 2023 
 
Half Term             Monday 30th October to Friday 3rd November 2023 
 
Term Ends           Thursday 21st December 2023 
Staff INSET Day   Friday 22nd December 2023 
 
Spring Term 2024 
 
Term Starts         Monday 8th January 2024 
   All Year Groups return AM 
 
Staff INSET Day  Friday 9th February 2024 
 
Half Term             Monday 12th February to Friday 16th February 2024 
 
Aptitude Week  Monday 19th to Friday 23rd February 2024 
   Year 10:  Work Experience (off-site) 

Year 11:  Core Week and Mock Examinations (on-site) 
Year 12:  Guided Independent Study Week (off-site) 
Year 13:  Guided Independent Study Week (off-site)  

+ A’ Level Mock Examinations (on-site) 
     
Term Ends           Friday 22nd March 2024 
 
Summer Term 2022 
 
Term Starts  Monday 8th April 2024 
 
Bank Holiday  Monday 6th May 2024 
Staff INSET Day  Monday 13th May 2024 

NB: Year 11 and Year 13 students in for GCSE / A’ Level public examinations 
 
Half Term  Monday 27th May to Friday 31 May 2024 
 
Term Ends  Friday 19th July 2024 


